Joint director for 
Project ‘Development 
of Resource Material 
on Environmental 
Studies integrating 
with indigenous Art 
and Culture of Assam 
in Assamese 
Language. NECRD, 
IGNOU. North East 
Regional Institute of 
Education ( NERIE ), 
NCERT,  Shillong.  

6,74,500.00 ( 
rupees Six lakh 
seventy four 
thousand five 
hundred only). 

July2011-
March2013 

Documented  in 
www.evsandassam.org 

2. Principal Investigator 
as Fulbright Visiting 
Research Scholar at 
the prestigious 
University of  
California, Berkeley, 
USA 
Ecovillage Initiatives 
in US: Understanding 
Social Change in the